The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
Date Published August 2002 M
Printed in Japan
© NEC TOKIN Corporation 2002
DATA SHEET
AUTOMOTIVE RELAYS
EP2/EP1 SERIES
DESCRIPTION

 EP2/EP1 SERIES
5
NUMBERING SYSTEM
TYPICAL APPLICATION (H Bridge Type)
MOTOR Tr1 Tr2
STOP off off
FORWARD on off
REVERSE off on
It is necessary to take more than 100 ms intervals for on / off timing between driving Tr1 and Tr2. If the interval
is less than 100 ms, an excessive current happen to flow to the relay contacts.
EP2 / EP1 SERIES
6
TECHNICAL DATA
Coil Temperature Rise (EP2-3L1)
Operate Time (EP2-3L1) Release time (EP2-3L1)
 EP2/EP1 SERIES
7
EP2 / EP1 SERIES
Printed on recycled paper
No part of this document may be copied or reproduced in any form or by any means without the prior written